

ASX Announcement

23 September 2024

Retirement of Director

Aussie Broadband Limited (ASX:ABB, Aussie) announces that Dr Richard Dammery will retire as a non-executive director at the conclusion of the 2024 Annual General Meeting.

Richard joined the Aussie Board ahead of the Company's IPO in 2020, and has played an important role in the successful growth of the Company, and its milestone achievements in 2024 of reaching over \$1 Billion revenue and market capitalisation.

Chair Adrian Fitzpatrick said: "On behalf of the Board and the wider Aussie team, I would like to thank Richard for his hard work and expertise over the past four and a half years. Richard has brought not only a background in the telecommunications industry, but significant experience in M&A and corporate governance. We wish him all the best for the future."

ENDS

Authorised for release by the Aussie Broadband Board.

Investor enquiries contact Gurjit Mann at investors@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

Media enquiries contact Alex Walker at media@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

About the Aussie Broadband Group:

Aussie Broadband Group is a fast-growing technology services provider – comprising of the Aussie Broadband and Symbio businesses – with a market cap of around \$1 billion (AUD).

Listed on the Australian Stock Exchange (ASX: ABB), the Group collectively supplies more than 1 million services, operates two Tier 1 voice providers in Australia and owns fibre infrastructure.

The fifth largest provider of broadband services in Australia with continuing growth in the residential segment, the Group provides a broad suite of solutions through its data, voice, and managed solutions to business, enterprise and government customers. Aussie Broadband Group also provides wholesale services to other telecommunications companies and managed service providers.

For further information please visit: https://www.aussiebroadband.com.au